
NRA Smallbore Long Range Match 2021 - 200x

Sunday 18th April

F Class 200x 300x Total
1 Arnaud Martin Oundle Rifle & Pistol Club 71 . 9 v 71 . 9 v

Winner of the 200x NRA Gold Medal
2 Peter Dommett Tonbridge Rifle & Pistol Club 71 . 6 v 71 . 6 v

Winner of the 200x NRA Silver Medal
3 Carl Bailey Oundle Rifle & Pistol Club 71 . 5 v 71 . 5 v

Winner of the 200x NRA Bronze Medal
4 Garryk Campbell Oundle Rifle & Pistol Club 71 . 3 v 71 . 3 v
5 Aleessa Longhurst Dorset Riflemen 69 . 8 v 69 . 8 v
6 John Mead Chipstead and District Rifle Club 69 . 7 v 69 . 7 v
6 Scott Hale Swadlincote Rifle & Pistol Club 69 . 7 v 69 . 7 v
8 Douglas Hale Swadlincote Rifle & Pistol Club 69 . 4 v 69 . 4 v
9 Ryan Goodman National Rifle Association 69 . 3 v 69 . 3 v
9 Ewen Campbell Oundle Rifle & Pistol Club 69 . 3 v 69 . 3 v
11 Jonathan Longhurst Dorset Riflemen 68 . 7 v 68 . 7 v
12 Kathirvel Balakrishnan Pennine Shooting Sports Association 68 . 6 v 68 . 6 v
13 Chris Hazlehurst Long Range Rimfire Club 68 . 4 v 68 . 4 v
14 Allan Edwards Clique Ports Rifle Club 65 . 4 v 65 . 4 v
15 Derek Jordanou-Bailey Oundle Rifle & Pistol Club 64 . 4 v 64 . 4 v
16 Michael Harris National Rifle Association 63 . 6 v 63 . 6 v
17 Phil Morgan National Rifle Association 63 . 3 v 63 . 3 v
18 Paul Russell Bridlington Rifle & Pistol Club 63 . 3 v 63 . 3 v
19 Peter Francis Carshalton RC 63 . 1 v 63 . 1 v
20 Michael Seager British Sporting Rifle Club 59 . 3 v 59 . 3 v

Match Rifle 200x Total
1 Richard Kenchington North London Rifle Club 70 . 6 v 70 . 6 v

Winner of the 200x NRA Gold Medal
2 Geoffrey Ormerod Luton Rifle & Pistol Club 68 . 6 v 68 . 6 v

Winner of the 200x NRA Silver Medal
3 Michael Seager British Sporting Rifle Club 67 . 7 v 67 . 7 v

Winner of the 200x NRA Bronze Medal
4 Tony Cattermole Luton Rifle & Pistol Club 67 . 3 v 67 . 3 v
5 Steve Isherwood National Rifle Association 66 . 3 v 66 . 3 v
6 Michael Haselgrove Andover Rifle Club 66 . 1 v 66 . 1 v
7 Vincent Jary National Rifle Association 65 . 3 v 65 . 3 v
8 Anthony Vizard Chesterfield and District Rifle & Pistol Club 63 . 4 v 63 . 4 v
9 Trevor Jackson Thanet Pistol & Sporting Gun Club 62 . 3 v 62 . 3 v

10 Mitchell Annan Kings Lynn St Michael's Rifle & Pistol Club 60 . 5 v 60 . 5 v
11 Adrian Eagling National Rifle Association 55 . 1 v 55 . 1 v
12 Robert Morris Kings Lynn St Michael's Rifle & Pistol Club 55 . 0 v 55 . 0 v

Target Rifle 200x Total
1 Scott Hale Swadlincote Rifle & Pistol Club 71 . 8 v 71 . 8 v

Winner of the 200x NRA Gold Medal
2 Tim Stubbins Staveley Rifle & Pistol Club 70 . 6 v 70 . 6 v

Winner of the 200x NRA Silver Medal
3 Peter Francis Carshalton Rifle Club 68 . 3 v 68 . 3 v

Winner of the 200x NRA Bronze Medal
4 Ben Stubbins Staveley Rifle & Pistol Club 66 . 5 v 66 . 5 v
5 Robert Grice Staveley Rifle & Pistol Club 66 . 3 v 66 . 3 v
6 Michael Standage Lee Enfield Rifle Association 66 . 2 v 66 . 2 v
7 Keith Ballard Long Range Rimfire Club 65 . 3 v 65 . 3 v
8 Chris Hazlehurst Long Range Rimfire Club 65 . 2 v 65 . 2 v
9 Nigel Pickford Long Range Rimfire Club 59 . 3 v 59 . 3 v

10 Douglas Hale Swadlincote Rifle & Pistol Club 56 . 2 v 56 . 2 v

Service Rifle 200x Total
1 Michael Standage Lee Enfield Rifle Association 63 . 2 v 63 . 2 v

Winner of the 200x NRA Gold Medal
2 Jeffrey Wilson Wantage Target Shooting Club 60 . 3 v 60 . 3 v

Winner of the 200x NRA Silver Medal
3 Tony Cattermole Luton Rifle & Pistol Club 57 . 1 v 57 . 1 v
4 Blair Drummond Lee Enfield Rifle Association 50 . 0 v 50 . 0 v
5 Vincent Jary National Rifle Association 44 . 0 v 44 . 0 v
6 Mitchell Annan Kings Lynn St Michael's Rifle & Pistol Club 38 . 0 v 38 . 0 v



NRA Smallbore Long Range Match 2021 - 300x

Sunday 18th April

F Class 300x Total
1 John Mead Chipstead and District Rifle Club 73 . 7 v 73 . 7 v

Winner of the 300x NRA Gold Medal
2 Peter Dommett Tonbridge Rifle & Pistol Club 71 . 9 v 71 . 9 v

Winner of the 300x NRA Silver Medal
3 Jonathan Longhurst Dorset Riflemen 70 . 7 v 70 . 7 v

Winner of the 300x NRA Bronze Medal
4 Chris Hazlehurst Long Range Rimfire Club 70 . 6 v 70 . 6 v
5 Aleessa Longhurst Dorset Riflemen 70 . 4 v 70 . 4 v
6 Ryan Goodman National Rifle Association 70 . 3 v 70 . 3 v
7 Garryk Campbell Oundle Rifle & Pistol Club 68 . 4 v 68 . 4 v
8 Michael Harris National Rifle Association 68 . 3 v 68 . 3 v
9 Arnaud Martin Oundle Rifle & Pistol Club 67 . 4 v 67 . 4 v

10 Derek Jordanou-Bailey Oundle Rifle & Pistol Club 67 . 2 v 67 . 2 v
11 Phil Morgan National Rifle Association 65 . 4 v 65 . 4 v
12 Carl Bailey Oundle Rifle & Pistol Club 65 . 3 v 65 . 3 v
13 Ewen Campbell Oundle Rifle & Pistol Club 62 . 1 v 62 . 1 v
14 Paul Russell Bridlington Rifle & Pistol Club 61 . 0 v 61 . 0 v
15 Allan Edwards Clique Ports Rifle Club 59 . 3 v 59 . 3 v
16 Kathirvel Balakrishnan Pennine Shooting Sports Association 59 . 1 v 59 . 1 v
17 Douglas Hale Swadlincote Rifle & Pistol Club 59 . 0 v 59 . 0 v
18 Scott Hale Swadlincote Rifle & Pistol Club 50 . 0 v 50 . 0 v
19 Michael Seager British Sporting Rifle Club 44 . 0 v 44 . 0 v

Match Rifle 300x Total
1 Michael Haselgrove Andover Rifle Club 69 . 6 v 69 . 6 v

Winner of the 300x NRA Gold Medal
2 Richard Kenchington North London Rifle Club 69 . 6 v 69 . 6 v

Winner of the 300x NRA Silver Medal
3 Steve Isherwood National Rifle Association 63 . 2 v 63 . 2 v

Winner of the 300x NRA Bronze Medal
4 Anthony Vizard Chesterfield and District Rifle & Pistol Club 62 . 4 v 62 . 4 v
5 Trevor Jackson Thanet Pistol & Sporting Gun Club 62 . 2 v 62 . 2 v
6 Geoffrey Ormerod Luton Rifle & Pistol Club 60 . 4 v 60 . 4 v
7 Tony Cattermole Luton Rifle & Pistol Club 60 . 2 v 60 . 2 v
8 Mitchell Annan Kings Lynn St Michael's Rifle & Pistol Club 53 . 0 v 53 . 0 v
9 Vincent Jary National Rifle Association 52 . 0 v 52 . 0 v

10 Robert Morris Kings Lynn St Michael's Rifle & Pistol Club 49 . 1 v 49 . 1 v
11 Adrian Eagling National Rifle Association 47 . 2 v 47 . 2 v
12 Michael Seager British Sporting Rifle Club 44 . 0 v 44 . 0 v

Target Rifle 300x Total
1 Robert Grice Staveley Rifle & Pistol Club 72 . 6 v 72 . 6 v

Winner of the 300x NRA Gold Medal
2 Tim Stubbins Staveley Rifle & Pistol Club 69 . 4 v 69 . 4 v

Winner of the 300x NRA Silver Medal
3 Scott Hale Swadlincote Rifle & Pistol Club 68 . 6 v 68 . 6 v

Winner of the 300x NRA Bronze Medal
4 Peter Francis Carshalton RC 65 4 65 . 4 v
5 Michael Standage Lee Enfield Rifle Association 64 . 0 v 64 . 0 v
6 Ben Stubbins Staveley Rifle & Pistol Club 62 . 2 v 62 . 2 v
7 Chris Hazlehurst Long Range Rimfire Club 61 . 1 v 61 . 1 v
8 Douglas Hale Swadlincote Rifle & Pistol Club 59 . 0 v 59 . 0 v
9 Keith Ballard Long Range Rimfire Club 55 . 2 v 55 . 2 v

10 Nigel Pickford Long Range Rimfire Club 45 . 0 v 45 . 0 v

Service Rifle 300x Total
1 Tony Cattermole Luton Rifle & Pistol Club 58 . 1 v 58 . 1 v

Winner of the 300x NRA Gold Medal
2 Jeffrey Wilson Wantage Target Shooting Club 54 . 2 v 54 . 2 v

Winner of the 300x NRA Silver Medal
3 Michael Standage Lee Enfield Rifle Association 53 . 0 v 53 . 0 v
4 Blair Drummond Lee Enfield Rifle Association 52 . 1 v 52 . 1 v
4 Vincent Jary National Rifle Association 52 . 1 v 52 . 1 v
6 Mitchell Annan Kings Lynn St Michael's Rifle & Pistol Club 37 . 0 v 37 . 0 v



NRA Smallbore Long Range Match 2021 - Aggregate

Sunday 18th April

F Class 200x 300x Total
1 Peter Dommett Tonbridge Rifle & Pistol Club 71 . 6 v 71 . 9 v 142 . 15 v

Winner of the 200/300x Gold Medal
2 John Mead Chipstead and District Rifle Club 69 . 7 v 73 . 7 v 142 . 14 v

Winner of the 200/300x Silver Medal
3 Aleessa Longhurst Dorset Riflemen 69 . 8 v 70 . 4 v 139 . 12 v

Winner of the 200/300x Bronze Medal
4 Garryk Campbell Oundle Rifle & Pistol Club 71 . 3 v 68 . 4 v 139 . 7 v
5 Ryan Goodman National Rifle Association 69 . 3 v 70 . 3 v 139 . 6 v
6 Jonathan Longhurst Dorset Riflemen 68 . 7 v 70 . 7 v 138 . 14 v
7 Arnaud Martin Oundle Rifle & Pistol Club 71 . 9 v 67 . 4 v 138 . 13 v
8 Chris Hazlehurst Long Range Rimfire Club 68 . 4 v 70 . 6 v 138 . 10 v
9 Carl Bailey Oundle Rifle & Pistol Club 71 . 5 v 65 . 3 v 136 . 8 v

10 Michael Harris National Rifle Association 63 . 6 v 68 . 3 v 131 . 9 v
11 Derek Jordanou-Bailey Oundle Rifle & Pistol Club 64 . 4 v 67 . 2 v 131 . 6 v
12 Ewen Campbell Oundle Rifle & Pistol Club 69 . 3 v 62 . 1 v 131 . 4 v
13 Phil Morgan National Rifle Association 63 . 3 v 65 . 4 v 128 . 7 v
14 Douglas Hale Swadlincote Rifle & Pistol Club 69 . 4 v 59 . 0 v 128 . 4 v
15 Kathirvel Balakrishnan Pennine Shooting Sports Association 68 . 6 v 59 . 1 v 127 . 7 v
16 Allan Edwards Clique Ports Rifle Club 65 . 4 v 59 . 3 v 124 . 7 v
17 Paul Russell Bridlington Rifle & Pistol Club 63 . 3 v 61 . 0 v 124 . 3 v
18 Scott Hale Swadlincote Rifle & Pistol Club 69 . 7 v 50 . 0 v 119 . 7 v
19 Michael Seager British Sporting Rifle Club 59 . 3 v 44 . 0 v 103 . 3 v
20 Peter Francis Carshalton RC 63 . 1 v . v 63 . 1 v

Match Rifle 200x 300x Total
1 Richard Kenchington North London Rifle Club 70 . 6 v 69 . 6 v 139 . 12 v

Winner of the 200/300x Gold Medal
2 Michael Haselgrove Andover Rifle Club 66 . 1 v 69 . 6 v 135 . 7 v

Winner of the 200/300x Silver Medal
3 Steve Isherwood National Rifle Association 66 . 3 v 63 . 2 v 129 . 5 v

Winner of the 200/300x Bronze Medal
4 Geoffrey Ormerod Luton Rifle & Pistol Club 68 . 6 v 60 . 4 v 128 . 10 v
5 Tony Cattermole Luton Rifle & Pistol Club 67 . 3 v 60 . 2 v 127 . 5 v
6 Anthony Vizard Chesterfield and District Rifle & Pistol Club 63 . 4 v 62 . 4 v 125 . 8 v
7 Trevor Jackson Thanet Pistol & Sporting Gun Club 62 . 3 v 62 . 2 v 124 . 5 v
8 Vincent Jary National Rifle Association 65 . 3 v 52 . 0 v 117 . 3 v
9 Mitchell Annan Kings Lynn St Michael's Rifle & Pistol Club 60 . 5 v 53 . 0 v 113 . 5 v

10 Michael Seager British Sporting Rifle Club 67 . 7 v 44 . 0 v 111 . 7 v
11 Robert Morris Kings Lynn St Michael's Rifle & Pistol Club 55 . 0 v 49 . 1 v 104 . 1 v
12 Adrian Eagling National Rifle Association 55 . 1 v 47 . 2 v 102 . 3 v

Target Rifle 200x 300x Total
1 Scott Hale Swadlincote Rifle & Pistol Club 71 . 8 v 68 . 6 v 139 . 14 v

Winner of the 200/300x Gold Medal
2 Tim Stubbins Staveley Rifle & Pistol Club 70 . 6 v 69 . 4 v 139 . 10 v

Winner of the 200/300x Silver Medal
3 Robert Grice Staveley Rifle & Pistol Club 66 . 3 v 72 . 6 v 138 . 9 v

Winner of the 200/300x Bronze Medal
4 Peter Francis Carshalton Rifle Club 68 . 3 v 65 . 4 v 133 . 7 v
5 Michael Standage Lee Enfield Rifle Association 66 . 2 v 64 . 0 v 130 . 2 v
6 Ben Stubbins Staveley Rifle & Pistol Club 66 . 5 v 62 . 2 v 128 . 7 v
7 Chris Hazlehurst Long Range Rimfire Club 65 . 2 v 61 . 1 v 126 . 3 v
8 Keith Ballard Long Range Rimfire Club 65 . 3 v 55 . 2 v 120 . 5 v
9 Douglas Hale Swadlincote Rifle & Pistol Club 56 . 2 v 59 . 0 v 115 . 2 v

10 Nigel Pickford Long Range Rimfire Club 59 . 3 v 45 . 0 v 104 . 3 v

Service Rifle 200x 300x Total
1 Michael Standage Lee Enfield Rifle Association 63 . 2 v 53 . 0 v 116 . 2 v

Winner of the 200/300x Gold Medal
2 Tony Cattermole Luton Rifle & Pistol Club 57 . 1 v 58 . 1 v 115 . 2 v

Winner of the 200/300x Silver Medal
3 Jeffrey Wilson Wantage Target Shooting Club 60 . 3 v 54 . 2 v 114 . 5 v
4 Blair Drummond Lee Enfield Rifle Association 50 . 0 v 52 . 1 v 102 . 1 v
5 Vincent Jary National Rifle Association 44 . 0 v 52 . 1 v 96 . 1 v
6 Mitchell Annan Kings Lynn St Michael's Rifle & Pistol Club 38 . 0 v 37 . 0 v 75 . 0 v


